
McDowell & Rackner PC
o o e o o o o c o o c o c s

AMIE JAMIESON
Direct (503) 59*3927

amie@mcd-law.com

September 19, 2008

VIA ELEGTRONIG FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UE 200

Enclosed in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of.Pacificorp's Motion

to correct Transcripi.-niópv oitn¡r t¡r¡ñg h"i b""n-r"*"d on all parties to this proceeding as

indicated on the Service List.

Very truly

Amie Jamieson

Enclosure
cc: Service List

Phone:503.595 .3922 o Fax 503.595.3928 c wwwmcd-law.com
520 5W Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 c Portland, Oregon 97204



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE PUBL¡C UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UE 2OO

In the Matter of:

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER
2009 Renewable Adjustment Clause
Schedule 202

PAGIFICORP'S MOTION TO CORRECT
TRANSCRIPT

Pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031, PacifiCorp hereby submits to the Public Utility

Commission of Oregon ("Commission") this Motion to Correct Transcript ("Motion").

PacifiCorp requests that the following corrections be made to the transcript from the

September 8, 2008, hearing in this proceeding:

o lnclude PPL Cross Exhibits 1 through 10 in list of exhíbits;

. Correct date of transcript to September 8, 2008;

. Page 8, line 15, "or'' should be changed to "offer";

o Page 17, line 13, "her'' should be changed to "oul'';

o Page 30, line 22,"deferred" should be changed to "FERC";

o Page 38, line 12 should read "Dave Johnson mine" rather than "Dave Johnson

mined";

o Page 42,\ine 21 , "when" should be changed to "then";

o Page 43, l ine 2, "commissionef'should be "commission";

o Page 44, line 9, "discreet" should read "discrete";

. Page 53, line 4, "required" is spelled incorrectly and "a RFP" should read "an

RFP'';

. Page 57, line 17, "advice" should be "advise";

. Page 58, line 24,"is" should be replaced with "are";

o Page 59, line 18, delete the first "that" so it reads "And regulators..."'

PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO CORRECT
TRANSCRIPT

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

PAGE 1 -



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

2 1

22

23

24

25

26

Page 2

Page 60, line 3, "standards" should be "standard." Line 4, insert a comma after

project. Line 5, insert a comma after "regulator" and after "that", insert "it." Line

7, replace "corresponded with" with "respond to." Line 8, add "that" after "is."

Line 11, delete "a." Line 13, replace "project" with "process." Line 14, delete

t tont t ;

Page 82, lines 16 and 19, the references to "OPPC-32" should read "OPUC 33-

2";

Page 101, line 5, "isn't a constant subject" should read "is a cost element";

Starting on page 106, Brown's Cross is incorrectly labeled as Falkenberg's Direct

at the top of the page.

DATED: September 19, 2008 McDowrll & Rncxrurn PC

PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO CORRECT
TRANSCRIPT

McDowrll & Rncxrurn PC

Katherine lVlcØowell



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

Dockets UE 200 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and

first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

below.

CUB - OPUC Dockets
Dockets@OregonCUB. org

Deborah Garcia
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Deborah. garcia@state. or. us

Judy Johnson
Public UtÍlity Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308-2148
judy.johnson@state. or. us

MichaelT. Weirich
Department of Justice
m ichael.wei rich@doj. state. or. us

Randall Dahlgren
Portland General Electric
pge. opuc.filings@pgn. com

John W. Stephens
Esler Stephens & Buckley
stephens@eslerstephens. com

Randall Falkenberg
RFI Consulting, lnc.
PMB 362
8343 Roswell Road
Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

DATED: September 19, 2008

Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board
bob@oregoncub.org

Lisa C. Schwartz
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
lísa. c. schwartz@state. or. us

lrion Sanger
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW TAYLOR - STE 4OO
PORTLAND OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Douglas C. Tingey
Portland General Electric
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Ken Dragoon
Renewable Northwest Project
ken@rnp.org

Ann English Gravatt
Renewable Northwest Project
ann@rnp.org

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

Page 1 - CERTTFICATE OF SERVTCE (UE 200)


