

AMIE JAMIESON
Direct (503) 595-3927
amie@mcd-law.com

September 19, 2008

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UE 200

Enclosed in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of PacifiCorp's Motion to Correct Transcript. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the Service List.

Very truly yours,

Amie Jamieson

Enclosure

cc: Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON				
2	UE 200				
3					
4	In the	Matter of:	PACIFICOR	P'S MOTION TO CORRECT	
5 6	2009 F	ICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER Renewable Adjustment Clause ule 202		TRANSCRIPT	
7 ⁻		uio 202			
8		Pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031, F	PacifiCorp hereby s	ubmits to the Public Utility	
9	Commi	ssion of Oregon ("Commission") th	nis Motion to Correc	ct Transcript ("Motion").	
10	PacifiC	orp requests that the following cor	rections be made to	o the transcript from the	
11	September 8, 2008, hearing in this proceeding:				
12	•	Include PPL Cross Exhibits 1 thr	ough 10 in list of e	xhibits;	
13	Correct date of transcript to September 8, 2008;				
14	•	Page 8, line 15, "or" should be cl	hanged to "offer";		
15	Page 17, line 13, "her" should be changed to "our";				
16	 Page 30, line 22, "deferred" should be changed to "FERC"; 				
17	Page 38, line 12 should read "Dave Johnson mine" rather than "Dave Johnson			rather than "Dave Johnson	
18		mined";			
19	 Page 42, line 21, "when" should be changed to "then"; 				
20	Page 43, line 2, "commissioner" should be "commission";				
21	Page 44, line 9, "discreet" should read "discrete";				
22	Page 53, line 4, "required" is spelled incorrectly and "a RFP" should read "an				
23		RFP";			
24	•	Page 57, line 17, "advice" should	l be "advise";		
25	Page 58, line 24, "is" should be replaced with "are";				
26	•	Page 59, line 18, delete the first	"that" so it reads "A	and regulators"	
PAGE 1		PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO COR	RECT	McDowell & Rackner PC 520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 8	

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 Portland, OR 97204

1	•	Page 60, line 3, "standards" sho	uld be "standard." Line 4, insert a comma after		
2		project. Line 5, insert a comma after "regulator" and after "that", insert "it." Line			
3		7, replace "corresponded with" with "respond to." Line 8, add "that" after "is."			
4		Line 11, delete "a." Line 13, replace "project" with "process." Line 14, delete			
5		"on";			
6	•	Page 82, lines 16 and 19, the references to "OPPC-32" should read "OPUC 33-			
7		2";			
8	•	Page 101, line 5, "isn't a constant subject" should read "is a cost element";			
9	•	Starting on page 106, Brown's Cross is incorrectly labeled as Falkenberg's Direct			
10		at the top of the page.			
11		DATED: September 19, 2008	McDowell & Rackner PC		
12					
13					
14		e de la companya de l	Katherine McDowell Attorneys for PacifiCorp		
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoi	ng document in
---	----------------

- 3 Dockets UE 200 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and
- 4 first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated

5 below.

25

26

1

6	CUB – OPUC Dockets	Robert Jenks	
7	Dockets@OregonCUB.org	Citizens' Utility Board bob@oregoncub.org	
8	Deborah Garcia	Lisa C. Schwartz	
9	Public Utility Commission of Oregon Deborah.garcia@state.or.us	Public Utility Commission of Oregon lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us	
10	Judy Johnson	Irion Sanger	
11,	Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148	Davison Van Cleve PC 333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400	
12	Salem OR 97308-2148 judy.johnson@state.or.us	PORTLAND OR 97204 ias@dvclaw.com	
13	Michael T. Weirich	Douglas C. Tingey	
14	Department of Justice michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us	Portland General Electric doug.tingey@pgn.com	
15	Randall Dahlgren	Ken Dragoon	
16	Portland General Electric pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	Renewable Northwest Project ken@rnp.org	
17	John W. Stephens	Ann English Gravatt	
18	Esler Stephens & Buckley stephens@eslerstephens.com	Renewable Northwest Project ann@rnp.org	
19	Randail Falkenberg		
20	RFI Consulting, Inc. PMB 362		
21	8343 Roswell Road Sandy Springs, GA 30350		
22	consultrfi@aol.com		
23	DATED: September 19, 2008		
24			

Amie Jamieson

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp